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SELECTLD INTEREST RAILS AND BONO PJ’ ICIS 
(Yield In per cent per annum) 

Calendar week ending August 20, 1*17/ For I lured late Re lea so 
August 23, 1977

Ins t.r union ts

guoted on bank discount

F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E

Tefloral funds (e ffective  rate"). . V  . ~ , . V  .
Comwrcial paper (prime, 90 to 119 days). .
Commercial paper (prime, <1 to 6 inos.)
Finance paper placed d irectly  (1 to 6 mos.) *. .
Bankers' acceptances (prime, 90 days) ...............
Prime loan (larqe business prime rate-majority)
Discount rate (Federal Reserve Bank of New York)
Yields on U.S. Government securities: 7]

Auction Average (Issue date):
3-month h ill ................................................
6-month b il l  ................................................
1-year h il l  ................................................

Kai kul In  i is:
3-month [fill ...............................................
6-month h il l  ................................................
1-year h ill ................................................
Treasury coupon maturities: 3/

1-year .......................................................
?-year .......................................................
3-year .......................................................
5-year .......................................................
7-year .......................................................

10-year .......................................................
20-year .......................................................
30-year .......................................................

Coupon issues due in: 4/
9 to 12 months ........................................
3 to 5 years ............................................

10 years or m o r e ............................................ 7.03
Price of long-term bonds 5 / 6 / ..................................... 57.07
Average yields on corporate bonds (Moody's) . . . 0.35

A a a ............................................................................. lj.OO
B a a ............................................................................. 0.01

State and local government (Moody * s ) . . .
\J 7-year average for statement week ended ori preceding Wednesday.
3/ Yields on ac tive ly  traded issues idjusted to constant maturities. Source: U.S. Treasury Department.
4/ Unweighted average of a ll issues outstanding. 5/ Bonds neither due nor- ca llab le  in less than 10 years. 
Tj Derived from "long-term" yie ld  above on the basis of an assumed 20-year bond with a 3 per cent coupon.
* As of week ending August 21, 1976. ** August 12 revised to 6.46.
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Year
Ago*6.06 5.91 6.0b 5.97 5.94 1/ 6.70 1/ T . * 2 T5. HR 5. on 5.00 6.90 5.00 5.65 ~ 5.305.90 5.95 6.00 6.00 5.95 5.75 5.505. /'» 5. oa 5.00 5.03 5.83 5.53 5.506.06 0.05 6.03 5.90 6.02 5.03 5.336, /b 6.75 6.75 6. 75 6.75 6.75 7.005.25 6.25 6.26 6.26 5.25 5.25 5.50

6.669 5.669 5.353 5.1436.9/3 5.9/0 5.679 5.390

5.67 5.60 5.53 5.40 5.56 5.47 5.155.9/ 5.91 5.90 5.08 5.92 5.HI 5.406.09 6.04 6.0/ 6.04 6.07 5.94 5.64
6.62 6.4a 6.47 6.47 6.48 6.34r** 6.006.74 6.72 6.68 6.67 6.70 6.60 6.606.69 6.06 6.03 6.00 6.05 6.01 6.037.12 /.oa 7.06 7.04 7.00 7.06 7.267.32 /.?/ 7.26 .'.25 7.29 7.30 7.567.48 7.41 /. 12 7.40 7.44 7.45 7.75
1 . 1 ? 7. OR 7. (>6 7.64 7.68 7.69 7.09
7.74 1.12 7./1 7.60 7.72 7.73 n.a.

6.64 6.52 6.50 6.46 6.50 6.29 5.95
7.01 6.9b 6. '1 6.93 6.97 6.r<0 7.04
7.02 7.01 6.93 6.9/ 7.00 7.04 6.82

57.14 6 7.22 67.44 57.51 57.20 57.03 50.67
8. 15 0.35 8.34 8.35 0.35 0.35 0.90
0.00 7.99 7.93 7.99 7.99 8.00 0.42

a. ai 0.02 0.02 0.01 3.02 9.60
5.30 6.30 5.30 5.52
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